the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on Saturday, January 27, 2024 has, 

inter alia, considered the Lapsing of 50,00,000 share warrant at Rs. 101/- (Face value Rs. 10/- including 

Rs. 91/- premium per warrant) aggregating to Rs. 50,50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) 

Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) on 12th July, 2022, due to non- exercise of option to convert 

warrants into equity shares within the stipulated eighteen-month period from the date of allotment. 

Warrants have been forfeited by the company due to non-exercise of Warrants within the Warrant

[...]

we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors 

of the Company in their meeting held on 

Saturday, January 27, 2024 has, inter alia, 

considered the Lapsing of 50,00,000 share 

warrant at Rs. 101/- (Face value Rs. 10/- 

including Rs. 91/- premium per warrant) 

aggregating to Rs. 50,50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty 

Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) Fully Convertible 

Warrants (“Warrants”) on 12th July, 2022, due 

to non- exercise of option to convert warrants into 

equity shares within the stipulated eighteen-month 

period from the date of allotment. Warrants have 

been forfeited by the company due to non-exercise